

9 December 2014

Acclaim Otago fyi-request-2173-39ca8327@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sir or Madam

Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your request of 13 November 2014, asking for the following information under the Official Information Act 1982:

1. For each calendar year, for the last 3 year period, how many accident or injury related claims were lodged with ACC.

The following table shows the number of claims lodged with ACC in each of the last three calendar years.

Calendar year	Claim count
2011	1,744,361
2012	1,784,770
2013	1,840,965

2. For each calendar year for the last 3 year period, how many claims, for accident or injury related claims that were lodged with ACC, were accepted as a valid claim.

The following table shows the number of accepted claims in each of the last three calendar years.

Calendar year	Claim count
2011	1,692,115
2012	1,730,295
2013	1,788,424

Please note that the numbers in both tables only include claims lodged with ACC. As Accredited Employer claims are managed separately, and may not be reported to the Corporation, they have not been included.

ACC is happy to answer your questions

If you have any questions or concerns about the information provided, I will be happy to work with you to resolve these. I can be contacted via email at Governmentservices@acc.co.nz.

Yours sincerely

Government Services Team